## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3899-3924/2025 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 428/2017 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 50/2020 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 68/2020 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 65/2020 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 91/2020 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 135/2020 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 175/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 174/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 137/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 146/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 173/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 148/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 149/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 166/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 164/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 170/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 187/2021 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 215/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 260/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 243/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 230/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 262/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 315/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 314/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 304/2019 11-09-2024 in LAAPP No. 3/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURESH KUMAR K S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 17-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varghese K Paul, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dastidar, AOR

Ms. Anamika Sasikumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 21.02.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)